RATES FOR 2023 DUES AND FEE SCHEDULE

Grounds and Camping Fees			
Daily Grounds Fee – (Single, Couple, Family) (Seventh Day Free)	\$ 43.00		
Daily Grounds Fee – AANR / TNS Members (Single, Couple, Family) (Seventh Day Free)	\$ 34.40		
Daily Grounds Fee – After 4:00pm with AANR/TNS*	\$ 17.20		
Daily Grounds Fee – After 4:00pm without AANR/TNS*	\$ 21.50		
Student Daily Fee - (Must show current student ID)	\$ 20.00		

Note: Day Guests – Day guests are allowed on the grounds from 9:00 am until 1 hour after sunset. During Special Events, departure time will be one-half hour following the conclusion of the event, or 1 hour after sunset, whichever is later?

Overnight Visitors – Check-Out is 11:00 am on the day of departure

.

Camping and RV Fees	
Daily Camping Fee without Hook-ups (Tenting)	\$ 20.00
Daily Camping Fee with Hook-ups	\$ 25.00
Daily Camping Fee with Full Hook-Ups (Septic) (Limited Availability)	\$ 30.00

Overnight accommodations	
All Rooms include Daily Grounds Fees	
Family Suite With AANR / TNS Membership	\$ 99.40
Family Without AANR / TNS Membership	\$ 108.00
Master Suite With AANR / TNS Membership	\$ 94.40
Master Suite Without AANR / TNS Membership	\$ 103.00
Cottage Rooms With AANR / TNS Membership	\$ 89.40
Cottage Rooms Without AANR / TNS Membership	\$ 98.00
Cabin With AANR / TNS Membership	\$ 114.40
Cabin Without AANR / TNS Membership	\$ 123.00
** The room prices are for two people per room, each additional person is	\$ 9.00
Maximum of four people allowed per room. No pets allowed in rooms / buildings.	
*** Room Check-In is 2:00 pm and Room Check-Out is 11:00 am.	

Club and National Organizations Memberships (used to honor AANR / TNS discounts)	
AANR Yearly Membership per person (non-Valley View Member)	\$ 53.00
TNS Household Membership (non-Valley View Member)	\$ 65.00
TNS Lifetime Household Membership (non-Valley View Member)	\$ 2500.00
TNS Lifetime Household Membership (over 70) (non-Valley View Member)	\$ 1500.00

Miscellaneous Fees	
Leave Your RV at VVRC (per day)	\$ 1.00
Returned Check Fee	\$ 45.00
Car Show Day Fee	\$ 50.00
Car Show Three-Day Package (valid until Sunday at dusk)	\$ 125.00
Electric Vehicle Charging (For one charging, let office person know so they can assist)	\$ 15.00

Gold / Silver / Bronze packages	
Gold Package with AANR / TNS	\$ 426.00
Gold Package without AANR / TNS	\$ 555.00
Silver Package with AANR / TNS	\$ 284.00
Silver Package without AANR / TNS	\$ 370.00
Bronze Package with AANR / TNS	\$ 147.00
Bronze Package without AANR / TNS	\$ 190.00

Tax will be taken at the register

<u>Refund / Cancellation Policy</u>: No refunds are given, but a credit will be applied if cancellations are received at least 72 hours prior to arrival. All credits will be applied to future visits up to one year, except Car Show and Midwest AANR Functions.

06/12/2023 - jwm